TI
TI
TI
o11/177111111liii!
MACHINES
MILLER
WELDMASTER
~ri~tk.yfc

3.0 General Description  7
4.0 Type, Dimensions and Functions of the Machine  7
4.1 Type Designation   7
4.2 Technical Specification   7
5.0 Installation, Storage and Transportation  8
5.1 Installation   8
5.2 Storage   8
5.3 Transportation   8
6.0 Maintenance   9
7.0 Replacement of Heating Element and Teflon Tape   9
7.1 Replacement of Electrical Heating Element   9
7.2 Replacement of Teflon Tape 10
8.0 Operation  10
9.0 Safety Warnings for Operation  11
rnMILLERWELDMASTER
C O R P O R A T I O N
1-877-WELDMASTER
1-877-935-3627
1.0: Machine Overview
1.1: Intended Use
The Impulse Extreme is a Thermal Impulse machine intended to heat-seal weldable thermal
plastics such as:
Vinyl (PVC) laminated and coated fabrics
— Vinyl (PVC) and Polyurethane (PU) films
Polyurethane (PU) and Polypropylene (PP) coated fabric
Polyethylene (PE)
—
Thermoplastic rubber (TPR) film and fabrics
Non-woven Polyester and Polypropylene
Various Fusing Tapes
P Weldable Webbing
— Rigid Extruded Products
The manufacturer does not approve of:
Any other uses for these machines.
The removal of any safety guards while in operation.
Unauthorized modification of the machines.
P Using replacement parts that are not manufacturer-approved.
Only a properly-trained technician may operate and/or perform any routine
— ' maintenance or repairs to the machines.
NOTE: The manufacturer will not be held liable for any damage or injuries occurring
from any inappropriate use of this machine.
1.2: Explanation of Warnings
There are several different warning symbols placed on the Miller Weldmaster Impulse Ex-
treme. These symbols are to alert the operator of potentially hazardous areas on the machine.
— Familiarize yourself with the their placement.
Caution: Laser Radiation Do not stare into beam or
view directly with optical instruments. (fig.01)
The "Caution: Laser Radiation" symbol is placed just below all CAUTION
LASER RADIATION
DO NOT STARE INTO BEAM
OR VIEW DIRECTLY *ITM
OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS
CLASS II LASER PRODUCT
(fig.01) Caution: Laser Radiation
the lasers on the Impulse Extreme. Do not look directly into the
laser source. They are for fabric alignment only. Use caution
when calibrating the lasers.
1.2: Explanation of Warnings [continued]
(fig,02) Caution: Hot
(fig.03) Danger: Pinch Points

the electric heating wire) ranges include 15mm, 20mm, and 25mm.
4.0: Type, Dimensions and Functions of the Machine
4.1: Type Designation
Impulse Extreme Sealing Machine
4.2: Technical Specification
Impulse Extreme Sealing Machine
Type: Impulse Extreme sealing machine
Rated Voltage: 220v, 50/60hz
Rated Power: 8000 W
General Air Pressure: 1 20psi (8.3bar)
Max. sealing length: 1 18in (3000mm)
External Dimensions: 1 40i X 48in X 70in (3500mm X 1 200m X 1800mm)
Electrical Document Number: IE-0109-1200 (The documentation number is the serial
number of the machine. This number is located on the serial tag on the machine.)
5.0: Installation, Storage and Transportation
5.1: Installation
1. After unloading and unpacking the machine, inspect the entire machine to insure all parts and
components are in good condition.
2. The machine should be installed in an area with suitable space to perform sealing operations.
The area should be clean and in a well lit area allowing safe operation of the system.
. Storage
The manufacturer recommends that any time the machine is not in use, it must be pro-
tected from excess dust and moisture. The operator should familiarize themselves with
the warning symbols on the machines to be alert to the potentially hazardous areas on the
machine.
5.3: Transportation
Transporting Within a Production Facility
Due to the weight of the Miller Weldmaster machines, the manufacturer requires a forklift or
tow motor to be used. The forks are to be inserted below the bottom frame along the center
of gravity. Lift slowly to insure proper placement of forks.
Transporting Outside Production Facility
Secure the machine to the pallet and protect the various controls and features by crating
the machine. The manufacturer requires the Miller Weldmaster machines to be secured to
a pallet and loaded onto a truck using a forklift or tow motor. The forks are to be inserted
below the bottom frame along the center of gravity.
CHAPTER 5: INSTALLATION, STORAGE AND TRANSPORTATION
r
•
6.0: Maintenance
1. Before using the machine the Teflon tape of the seaming area must be inspected. The sealing
surface of the Teflon must be free of debris. The Teflon should not be cut, warn through, or have
holes which may expose the heating element.
2. If debris is present on any sealing surface of the Teflon it must be cleaned before using the
machine. To remove debris from the Teflon a clean dry towel should be used with light pressure.
_ A hard scraping devise must never be used. If the debris can not be removed the Teflon should
then be replaced.
7.0: Replacement of Heating Element and Teflon Tape
7.1: Replacement of Electric Heating Element
1 . Remove the front Teflon holding plates on the front side of each sealing bar and fold back the
Teflon allowing access to the heating element.